

## **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order	No. <u>5</u>				
Date: August 2	25, 2021 Vendor No.: 7294	P.O. No.:	2021-0934		
Vendor/Contracto	or: Norcal Contractor	Project No.	9219 ATPL 5045(30)		
Project Title: ALVIN DRIVE AND LINWOOD DRIVE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS-CIP 9219					

The changes described and noted herein are hereby authorized. The signed original of this order is on file at the office of the City Engineer.

Change requested by: City Engineer

#### 1. Reason for Change:

The City has directed the Contractor to construct 15 additional ADA ramps to increase public safety and accessibility.

#### 2. Description of Change:

In accordance with Section 4-1.05, "Changes and Extra Work," of the Standard Specifications, the contractor will use the state standard plans for ADA ramps to construct additional pedestrian ramps. The addition of a total of 15 ADA ramps on Maryal Drive from Chaparral to Elwood Drive will be installed. The ADA Ramps will be a combination of Type B and Type C Ramps as required.

The contractor will be compensated for this work by an agreed lump sum price based on Item bid prices for associated work and Extra Work at Force account for Lump sum Items of work. The overall agreed price will have a 10% escalation applied to the Bid price due to increased material and fuel cost since originally Bid.

This price includes all work associated with the construction of these ADA ramps including, but not limited to: Mobilization, Traffic Control, SWPC, Concrete removal and disposal, Asphalt removal and disposal, Curb and Gutter removal and disposal, Sidewalk construction, Asphalt placement, Type C Curb and Gutter installation. This sum constitutes full and complete compensation, including all mark-ups for construction of the 15 additional ADA ramps as directed by the City. This change order adjusts the working days to 20 additional working days to the contract.

The increase is as follows:



•	Type B ADA Ramps @ \$7860.61 eachtotal for 9 ramps	Additional cost =	\$70,745.50
•	Type C ADA Ramps @ \$9049.50 eachtotal for 6 ramps	Additional cost =	\$54,297.01

#### TOTAL INCREASE \$125,042.51

### **3.** Change in Contract Cost:

- Contract Bid Award \$2,406,740.67 Costs from Previous Change Orders \$ 148,678.32
  - Increase from this Change Order \$ 125,042.51
    - New Contract Cost \$2,680,461.50



#### Change Order No. 5

# FOR CITY USE ONLY 50.9219-66.4000 (USE ATP funds for Additional Cost of \$125,042.51) COST CODES

 Date:
 August 25, 2021
 Vendor No.:
 7294
 P.O. No.:
 2021-0934

Vendor/Contractor: Norcal Contractor Project No. 9219 ATPL 5045(30)

#### Project Title: ALVIN DRIVE AND LINWOOD DRIVE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS CIP 9219

Time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Time Deferred (0) working Days

Submitted by:		Date:
	Project Manager	
Approval Recommended:		Date:
	Senior Civil Engineer	
Approval Recommended:		Date:
	City Engineer	
Approval Recommended:		Date:
-	Public Works Director	

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all material, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Accepted, Date	Contractor
By:	Title